
2024 – 2025 Arizona State Point Rankings 
Final Rankings 

Includes Events: May 10th, 2024 – May 18th, 2025    Season ended May 18th, 2025 

 
Arizona State Team Standings 
 1 Paradise Valley Karate 3615 
 2 Robinson's Attitue First 1095 
 3 Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 1005 
 4 Hernandez Premier MA 870 
 5 Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 680 
 6 Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 585 
 7 Munding Peoria Championship MA 535 
 8 Japan Karate Association of AZ 485 
 9 Martinelli's Uneed MA 465 
 10 Tim Hope Karate 440 

Arizona State Instructor Standings 
 1 Wall, Mike 3615 
 2 Robinson, Lawrence 1095 
 3 Holtzman, Guy 1005 
 4 Hernandez, Martin 870 
 5 Chavez, Edward 680 
 6 Freeman, Lee 585 
 7 Munding, Howard 535 
 8 Coburn, Chuck 485 
 9 Martinelli, Joe 465 
 10 Hope, Tim 440 

   
Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Caleb Davis(x) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 3 Lawrence Robinson(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 4 Andy Albor(x) 40 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 5 Walter Morataya(x) 30 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 6 Thomas Beaver(x) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 7 Sean Azevedo(x) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 8 Keiric Stephenson(m) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 9 Louis Morataya(x) 15 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 10 Danyel Caballero(x) 10 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Sasha Jovanovic(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Andy Albor(x) 45 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 4 Caleb Davis(x) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 5 Louis Morataya(x) 45 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 6 Sean Azevedo(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 7 Lawrence Robinson(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 8 Troy Rudolph(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Thomas Beaver(x) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 10 Ramsey Nicholson(x) 30 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 11 Derek Toohey(x) 30 Nevarez, James Nevarez Matsunoki Martial Arts 
 12 Reuben Brock(x) 25 M. Margaret (LV) Margaret M Karate 
 13 Walter Morataya(x) 20 Tapia Tapia (AZ) 
 14 Keiric Stephenson(m) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 15 Danyel Caballero(x) 10 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Taylor Rudolph(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Colleen Walls(x) 30 Banks, Matthew Banks Sacred Mountain 
 3 Piper Kennedy(m) 20 ? ? 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Taylor Rudolph(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Piper Kennedy(m) 30 ? ? 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Gerald Rowe(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ira Mayberry(x) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 3 Gerald Cash(x) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 4 Jason Larr(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Tim Redmond(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Jake Lee(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Ira Mayberry(x) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 2 Gerald Cash(x) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 3 Tim Redmond(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Jason Larr(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Mamadzair Sadykakhunor(x) 30 Torrez, Joseph Hollingsworth 
Activstars of AZ 
 6 Jake Lee(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Tiara Mitchell(m) 100 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Tiara Mitchell(m) 100 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
Novice Men Kata 
 1 Donnie Pariga(x) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 2 Kristoffer Hoaglund(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Novice Women Kumite 
 1 Jessica Moffett(x) 60 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Eden Carson(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Emma Beaver(x) 50 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 3 Madeline Wallace(m) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 

 4 Liam Allen(x) 45 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 5 Drake Azevedo(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 30 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 7 Colin Zang(m) 30 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 8 Ella Carson(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Ellie Craig(m) 10 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Colin Zang(m) 75 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
 2 Drake Azevedo(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Cody Maxey(x) 20 ? ? 
 4 Bryson Ewart(x) 10 Baker, Robert Kitaku Kenpo 
16-17 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eden Carson(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ella Carson(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 30 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Emma Beaver(x) 30 Hutta, Kelly Hutta Chandler Martial Arts 
 5 Abigail Queen(x) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 6 Ellie Craig(m) 10 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
16-17 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Zaid Albor(x) 60 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 2 Nate Curry(x) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
16-17 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Zaid Albor(x) 60 Albor, Andy Albor Shorei Kan 
 2 Nate Curry(x) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 90 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Nishka Makkar(m) 65 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 4 Gabriel Lara(x) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 5 Nicholas Traut(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Makai Cruz(x) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 7 Brea Queen(x) 30 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 8 Raj Desai(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Asel Peluso(x) 15 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 10 Shamitha Doki(x) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Nicholas Traut(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Gabriel Lara(x) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 4 Raj Desai(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Makai Cruz(x) 15 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Nishka Makkar(m) 85 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 2 Shamitha Doki(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 3 Riley Lack(x) 20 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 4 Melany Zavala(x) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
14-15 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Tanner Brunner(x) 60 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Syrus Kler(m) 85 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Brianna DeFazio(x) 60 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 3 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 4 Kyuss Medina(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Caitlyn Deatherage(x) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 6 Clara Sanchez(m) 10 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Kyuss Medina(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Syrus Kler(m) 65 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Aadarsh Satheesh Kumar(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 4 Reyansh Tummala(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 5 Levi Duncan(x) 15 Tippet, Michael Arrowhead Martial Arts Academy 
12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 



 1 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Izzie Anderson(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Ellisabella ](x) 50 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 4 Brianna DeFazio(x) 45 Stienstra, Christian Stienstra Scottsdale MA 
 5 Elena Jennings(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Alice Reed(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 7 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Caitlyn Deatherage(x) 20 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 9 Venkata Anwitha G(x) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Elena Jennings(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Christopher Stone(m) 70 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Athena Lara(x) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 4 Izzie Anderson(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Ellisabella ](x) 20 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Andres Xavier Oaxaca(x) 15 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
12-13 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Christopher Stone(m) 90 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Andres Xavier Oaxaca(x) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 3 Jackson Jennings(x) 40 Hughes, Ray Scottsdale MA (AZ) 
 4 Howard Stine(x) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Joclyn Ponce(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 2 Ramiro Corona(x) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Bruce Aleman(x) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Bruce Aleman(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 2 Leonardo Corona(x) 45 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Oscar Mateo Wilson(x) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 4 Ramiro Corona(x) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
12-13 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Joclyn Ponce(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 2 Cheryl Foley(x) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 3 Melina Adam(x) 15 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sofia Sanchez(m) 75 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 3 Caden Holloway(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Cooper Steele(x) 20 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 5 Anders Reed(m) 10 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Anders Reed(m) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Caden Holloway(m) 45 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 D'Sean Kendrick(x) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Constance Carter Kler(m) 100 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Sabrina Jennings(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 40 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 4 Isabel Rodgers(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Constance Carter Kler(m) 90 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Robbie Cavanaugh(x) 65 Chapman, Charles Chapman's Reyes West Coast Tucson 
 4 Rounak Majumdar(m) 60 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 5 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 55 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Sabastian Moreno(x) 45 Porter, Jerry Porter's Warriors Guild 
 7 Aidan Amaya(x) 40 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 8 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 35 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 9 Sabrina Jennings(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 10 Brodyn Clark(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 11 Isabel Rodgers(m) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-11 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Caiden Vaughan(m) 65 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Aiden Pavlis(x) 30 Frangella Frangella Fusion MA 
 4 Sabastian Moreno(x) 30 Porter, Jerry Porter's Warriors Guild 
 5 Robbie Cavanaugh(x) 25 Chapman, Charles Chapman's Reyes West Coast Tucson 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Julieanna Walker(m) 75 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Yzekiel Algazi(m) 70 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Thais Salvador(m) 60 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Annabelle Walker(m) 55 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 5 Angel Bermudez(x) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 6 Martin Luna Toledo(x) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Efrain Isaac Fabian(x) 80 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 2 John Waldrip(x) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Yzekiel Algazi(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Angel Bermudez(x) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 5 Martin Luna Toledo(x) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Annabelle Walker(m) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Julieanna Walker(m) 75 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 

 3 Thais Salvador(m) 45 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Rados Luka Pesakovic(x) 90 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 2 Litzy Sanchez(m) 85 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 3 Caleb Queen(x) 30 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Kaira McBride(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Madison Mata(x) 45 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 3 Leah Duran(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Kamren Miklaurie(m) 45 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 2 Hrian Mekala(x) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 3 Saathnik Doki(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 4 Theo Sanchez(x) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Fritz Hart(m) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Madison Mata(x) 60 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 2 Kaira McBride(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Saathnik Doki(x) 40 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 4 Hrian Mekala(x) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 5 Mila Deluca(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Leah Duran(x) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Simcah Algazi(m) 90 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Nora Kinnetz(m) 85 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Montserrat Delgado(x) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 4 Angel Rodriguez(x) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 5 Santiago Gonzalez(x) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Emilio Fabian(x) 100 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 2 Santiago Gonzalez(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Nicholas Schneider(x) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Jayden Espinoza(x) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 5 Angel Rodriguez(x) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 6 Wyatt Cole(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
8-9 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Simcah Algazi(m) 85 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Montserrat Delgado(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Nora Kinnetz(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Jayde Holloway(m) 30 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Annabella Halliday(x) 20 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 6 Kaiah Smith(x) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
6-7 M/F  Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Ehsai Amaya(x) 85 Coburn, Chuck Japan Karate Association of AZ 
 2 Caden Smith(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Emma Duran(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 4 Liam Perona(x) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Luciana Samaniego(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Wyatt Maretta(x) 10 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Lincoln Schroder(x) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Luke Bustamante(x) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Emma Duran(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 4 Wyatt Maretta(x) 20 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Lillian Oliver(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Salcedo Dante(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Avianna Ruiz(x) 60 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 4 Charles Rizk(x) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Kalen Goodfellow(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Luca Bobb(m) 50 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 7 Aliza Summers(x) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 8 Daniel Vegh(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Emilio De Prada(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 10 Antonio Ceballos-Pariga(x) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 11 Srikrishna Anand(x) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 12 Daniel Machado(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 13 Harris Barker(x) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 14 Henry Green(x) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Salcedo Dante(x) 60 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 2 Isaiah Shelton(m) 60 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 3 Aliza Summers(x) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 4 Sofia Torres(x) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 5 Mia Rodriguez(x) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 6 Lillian Oliver(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Luca Bobb(m) 35 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 8 Antonio Ceballos-Pariga(x) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 9 Avianna Ruiz(x) 30 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 10 Srikrishna Anand(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 11 Darlena Smith(x) 15 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Reanne Kelzey Facon(m) 90 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 2 Annaeliza Calderon(x) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Jade Oseguera(x) 40 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 



 4 Jaxson Dunton(x) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Kaison Summers(x) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 6 Olivia Rodriguez(x) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 7 Ethan Jennings(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
5 and under (all ranks) Kumite 
 1 Miguel Fabian(x) 100 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 2 Ximena Delgado(x) 45 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 3 Jade Oseguera(x) 30 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 4 Brayson Yuhas(x) 30 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 5 Ashton Defer(x) 20 Chavez, Edward Chavez Kenpo Karate (AZ) 
 6 Annaeliza Calderon(x) 15 Hernandez, Martin Hernandez Premier MA 
 7 Reanne Kelzey Facon(m) 10 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
Black Belt Men Weapons 
 1 Jessie McCullough(m) 100 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Ramsey Nicholson(x) 45 Elder, Brad Elder Lynwood Shorei Ryu (CA) 
 3 Danyel Caballero(x) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
 4 Caleb Davis(x) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 40 ? ? 
 2 Colleen Walls(x) 30 Banks, Matthew Banks Sacred Mountain 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Gerald Rowe(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ira Mayberry(x) 60 Khalid Khalid MA of Glendale AZ 
 3 Jason Larr(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Gerald Cash(x) 30 Munding, Howard Munding Peoria Championship MA 
14-17 Teen Weapons 

 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 80 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Eden Carson(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Gabriel Lara(x) 45 Martinelli, Joe Martinelli's Uneed MA 
 5 Drake Azevedo(x) 40 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Ella Carson(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Colin Zang(m) 15 Raemisch, Jim Snedigar Martial Arts 
12-13 Youth2 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 100 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Izzie Anderson(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Alice Reed(m) 45 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Melina Adam(x) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 
 5 Adelyn Estacio(x) 15 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
10-11 Youth1 *new 2022 Weapons 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Caden Holloway(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Anders Reed(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 5 Raelie Kryzelle Facon(m) 25 Dulaney, Marcel Dulaney Laveen Karate 
 6 Jackson Fleet(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
9 & under Weapons 
 1 Madison Mata(x) 60 Vargas, Dylan Vargas MMA Academy 
 2 Theo Sanchez(x) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Nora Kinnetz(m) 40 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 4 Luca Bobb(m) 35 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 5 Saathnik Doki(x) 30 Hope, Tim Tim Hope Karate 
 6 Kamren Miklaurie(m) 30 Cruz, Oscar Cruz American Kenpo 

 
www.uskaratealliance.com 

please check www.uskaratealliance.com for updates 
Memberships and Renewals - CLICK HERE 

Like the USKA Facebook page for tournament updates:  CLICK HERE View and subscribe to our YouTube Channel: CLICK HERE 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

UPCOMING TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 2025/2026 
 

Aug 23, 2025 Louisiana Pro-Am Livingston, LA ray@livingstonkarate.com Maximum Point 

Aug 29-31 PKC Internationals Indianapolis, IN https://www.pkc-region1.com/ Double Maximum Point 

Sept 13 Bossier City Challenge Bossier City, LA smwatts625@gmail.com  Maximum Point 

Oct 4 Arizona State Championships Phoenix, AZ senseiwall@gmail.com  Double Maximum Point 

Oct 25 Louisiana State Championships Ruston, LA bacotten@hotmail.com  Double Maximum Point 

Dec 13/14 Chittim/Jordan Training and Test Louisiana or Texas Joe@Dupaquier.com NONE 

Jan 17, 2026 USKA National Championships Albuquerque, NM Headquarters  Quadruple  Maximum Point 

Jan 31 Western Regional Championships Phoenix, LA senseiwall@gmail.com Triple Maximum Point 

Feb 7 Eastern Regional Championships Ruston, LA bacotten@hotmail.com  Triple Maximum Point 

March 14 Heart of a Hero Mandeville, LA Joe@Dupaquier.com Maximum Point 

May 2 New Mexico State Championships Albuquerque, NM Meka_NM@q.com Double Maximum Point 

May 2 Dual on D’Arbonne Farmerville, LA Rodney.McPherson@gmail.com Maximum Point 

May 16 California State Championships Palm Springs, CA RedSeito@gmail.com Double Maximum Point 

Jun 6 Chittim/Jordan Training and Test Louisiana or Texas Joe@Dupaquier.com NONE 

 End of 2025-2026 Point Year    

May 23/24 Great Lakes Championships (IL State) Chicago, IL triasfighter@gmail.com Double Maximum Point 

June 27 Texas State Championships Waxahachie, TX Joe@Dupaquier.com Double Maximum Point 
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